••
Sm all Size 2.50”  x 4 .25”  x 0 .96”
•
Low  Leakag e Current
•
M ed ic a l Safe ty Ag enc y Ap p rova ls
•
Both Line and  Neutra l Fused

PBM 2 5  S e rie s
AC - D C  M e d ic a l
S p e c if ic a tion
•
TH E XPERTS I N PO W ER
w w w.xp - m e d ic a l.c om s a le s @xp - m e d ic a l.c om
1. Ripple and noise measured with 20 MHz bandwidth with 10 µF electrolytic in parallel with 0.1 µF ceramic.
2. Regulation includes line and load regulation and set point accuracy. All multiple output models may be operated at n o-load,
but output regulation will increase to 10% on outputs V2 & V3.
* Also available from Farnell InOne, see pages 350 & 351.
Notes
•
Output Power Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Model
Maximum Vnom Imin Imax Reg. (2) Vnom Imin Imax Reg. (2) Vnom Imin Imax Reg. (2) Number
28 W 5.1 V 0.0 A 5.5 A 2% PBM25US05
28 W 12.0 V 0.0 A 2.3 A 1% PBM25US12*
28 W 15.0 V 0.0 A 1.9 A 1% PBM25US15*
28 W 24.0 V 0.0 A 1.2 A 1% PBM25US24*
28 W 28.0 V 0.0 A 1.0 A 1% PBM25US28*
25 W 5.1 V 0.4 A 2.5 A 3% +12 V 0.2 A 1.5 A 5% PBM25UD01*
25 W 5.1 V 0.4 A 2.5 A 3% +24 V 0.1 A 0.8 A 5% PBM25UD02*
25 W 5.1 V 0.4 A 2.5 A 3% +12 V 0.2 A 1.5 A 5% -12 V 0.05 A 0.2 A 4% PBM25UT01 *
25 W 5.1 V 0.4 A 2.5 A 3% +15 V 0.1 A 1.0 A 5% -15 V 0.05 A 0.2 A 4% PBM25UT02 *
25 W 5.1 V 0.4 A 2.5 A 3% +24 V 0.1 A 0.8 A 5% -12 V 0.05 A 0.2 A 4% PBM25UT03 *
O U TPU T VO LTAG E &  C U RREN T RATIN G S PBM 2 5
PIN CONNECTIONS
Pin Function
1 Return